

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB494)

Received: 12/19/2001

Received By: **shoveme**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Scott Gunderson (608) 266-3363**

By/Representing: **Don Dyke**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **shoveme**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Munis - zoning**

Extra Copics:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Limiting the authority of cities and villages to annex territory

Instructions:

Page 3, lines 14 and 24: Change "the" to "that" and delete "that is subject to the proposed annexation."

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/1	shoveme 12/19/2001	jdyer 12/20/2001	pgreensl 12/20/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 12/20/2001	lrb_docadmin 12/20/2001	

FE Sent For:

<END>

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB494)

Received: 12/19/2001

Received By: **shoveme**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Scott Gunderson (608) 266-3363**

By/Representing: **Don Dyke**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **shoveme**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: **Munis - zoning**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Limiting the authority of cities and villages to annex territory

Instructions:

Page 3, lines 14 and 24: Change "the" to "that" and delete "that is subject to the proposed annexation."

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	shoveme	1 12/20 jld	12/20 PG	12/20 selg			
1	MES	12/19/01					

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1019/1

MES.....

SOON

JLD

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 494

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill[✓] as follows:

2 1. Page 3, line 14: delete that line and substitute[✓] "in the same county as that
3 territory."[⊙]

4 2. Page 3, line 24: delete that line and substitute[✓] "in the same county as that
5 territory."[⊙]

6

(END)